## Proposed MLAA Bylaw Change - Spring, 2020 Meeting

## Currently reads:

Article 3 - SECTION 4: The election of the Board of Directors shall be in the fall of each calendar year beginning in 2020. The Board of Directors will serve a term of one year beginning January 1st after the election and ending December 31st of that year. The election process shall be per the most recent, written policy for elections as drafted and passed by the Board of Directors.

## Suggested Revision:

Article 3 - SECTION 4: The election of the Board of Directors shall be in the fall of each calendar year beginning in 2020. Only members are allowed to hold elected office. Only one person per membership may hold office at any given time. The Board of Directors will serve a term of one year beginning January 1st after the election and ending December 31st of that year. The election process shall be per the most recent, written policy for elections as drafted and passed by the Board of Directors.